

Mat Suit No 158/23

Order No 11 dt. 14/05/25

Today is fixed for exparte.

Petitioner files hazira alongwith affidavit in chief of another witness.

Let it be kept with the case record .

Due to resolution of local Civil Bar the case is adjourned .

To 02/06/25 for exparte hearing .

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge

Fast Track, Ist Court

Diamond Harbour .